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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  VSTRICT Coyppy
FOR TIIE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
EASTERN DIVISION

BT COMMERCIAL CORP,,

CASE NO. 03C 8309 AN g g 2
A Delaware Corporation

JUDGL CHARLES R. NORGLE i
Plaintiff, MAGISTRATE JUDGE MASON
ANSWER AND COUNTERCLAIM
(Demand for Jury Trial)

V8.

WIT.IIAM H. MALOOY,
A Citizen of Chioc

s i o i e i

Defendant.

1. Defendant admits that he executed Plaintif"s Exhibit 1.

2. Defendant denies the allegations contained in paragraphs 1 through
24 of the Comptlaint.

FIRS1 DEFENST:

3. Plaintiff und its agenis maliciously interfered in Defendant’s
business thercby preventing Defendant’s ability to pay Plaintiff’s loans.

4. Plaintiff and its agents maliciously initiated involuntary bankruptcy i
proceedings against Defendant’s companies which were the source of his income, i
knowing that offers to purchase Defendant’s companies were in excess of any debl
owed Lo Plaintiff.

5. Plaintiff’ and its agents knew that Defendant’s assets were worth

more than the bankruplcy amount owed to Plaintiff but maliciously mislead the

Bankruptcy Court because of personal animosity.




FOURTH DEFENSE
6. PlaintifT and its agenis willlully and malicionsly siphoned
Defendant’s companies of its assets during the pendency of the bankruptey, thereby
making it impossible for Defendant to pay his creditors.
7. Plaintiff und its agents recklessly managed Plaintiff’s companies to
such an extent that the value of the companies was grossly diminished upon sale.
8. Because of the mismanagement of the companies by Plaintifl’ and
its agents, the companies never had a chance to survive Chapter 11 Bankrupiey.
SEVENTII DEFLNSE
9. Plaintiff and its agents had no goal under involuntary bankruptey
other than to destroy Defendant’s asscts and to distribute them to clients.
10.  Defendant states that jurisdiction is in the state of Ohio because
Plaintiff and its agents’ malicious acts in Ohio werc in violation of Section 2.2 of
Plaintiff’s Exhibit 1.
13.  Defendant states that Plaintiff and its agents are in violation of the
general principles of cquity as mandated in Section 2.2 of Plaintiff’s Exhibit 1.
14.  Defendant brings this Counterclaim under Section 2.2 of Plaintiff’s

Exhibit 1 which states as follows:

This Guaranty is the legal valid and binding
obligation of Guarantor enforceable in accordance
with its terms, except as such enforceability may be
limited by (a) bankrupicy, insolvency or similar
laws affccting general creditor’s rights gencrally,
and (b) general principles of equity. (Fmphasis
added).




15.  Defendant states that Plaintiff and its agents willfully and
maliciously instituted bankruptey procecdings against Decfendant’s companies and

then ruthlessly bilked its asscts by conspiting with third parties to the detriment of

Defendant and his companies, and so grossly mismanaged the business of the
companies that the value of the companics was diminished by the time of sale.

16.  To further Plaintiff and its agents’ scheme to acquire Defendant’s

assels in bankruptey proceedings, Plaintiff conspired with its agents to remove
| Defendant from management so that it would be impossible for the companies to
¥ continue operations. Sce “Exhibit A” attached hereto.
. 17.  Plaintiff and its agents never intended or even attempted to save
the companies in Chapter 11 Bankruptey but participated in a wholesale Jooting of
the companies’ assets.

18.  Defendant’s net worth as & sole owner of his companics prior to
Plaintiff and its agents’ malicious acts was over 100 Million dollars. ’ .

19.  Delendant's net worth after Plaintilf and its agents’ malicious
conduct is a personal debt of over 100 Million Doilars.

WHEREFORE, having fully answered Defendant prays that Plaintiff's
Complaint will be dismissed at Plaintifl”s costs.

DEFENDANT FURTHER PRAYS that upon a hecaring on his
Counterclaim, Delendant will be awarded 100 Million Dollars in compensatory

damages, 500 Million in punitive damages, plus attorney fees and cost of this

WILLIAM H. MALOOF, Pro Se /
5074 Brompton Drive

Medina, Ohio 44256
216.214.1854

action.




Jury Demand
A trial by jury is demanded.
A copy of the foregoing Answer and Counterclaim was mailed to David C.

Layden, Fsq., Aftorney for Plaintiff, One IBM Plaza, Chicago, Ilinois, 60611, on

this ﬁda}r of January, 2004,

5074 Brompton Drive
Medina, Ohio 44256
216.214.1854
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